

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.6552-6553/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2022 in WP No.200365/2022, 15-03-2022 in WP No.200345/2022 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVODAYA MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 22-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Nikhil Goel, learned AAG for the State.

Considering the urgency and the nature of controversy involved in the instant matter, we issue notice returnable on 27.04.2022.

In addition to the regular mode of service, the petitioners are at liberty to serve copy of the petition upon the respondents alongwith the order passed by this Court.

Liberty is also granted to serve the learned Counsel who had appeared on behalf of the respondents herein in the High Court.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER