

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.6552-6553/2022  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2022  
in WP No.200365/2022, 15-03-2022 in WP No.200345/2022 passed by the  
High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVODAYA MEDICAL COLLEGE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No.36/2022 (XVI-A)

Date : 10-05-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.  
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Madhusudhan Naik, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Revant Solanki, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

According to the office report, respondent no.3 Association of  
Minority Professional Colleges in Karnataka could not be served as  
the Association appears to have changed the address.

In the circumstances, the Registry is directed to handover the packet to the learned Advocate-on-Record for respondent no.1 Navodaya Medical College so that the service upon respondent no.3 Association can be effected by respondent no.1 College.

Liberty is also granted to the learned counsel for respondent no.1 to effectuate service upon respondent no.3 through e-mail.

A request has been made for adjournment of the matter to enable the learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 to file the requisite record.

We grant the adjournment as prayed for.

List the matters for final disposal on 19.07.2022.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER