

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 6552-6553/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2022 in WP No. 200365/2022 15-03-2022 in WP No. 200345/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY &  
ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVODAYA MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DISPOSAL]I.A. NO. 136956/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
IA No. 72829/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 72815/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 72793/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 71702/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 71697/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
IA No. 71670/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 71661/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 71658/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 72674/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 71687/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 127857/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 36/2022 (XVI-A)

Date : 04-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Adv.

Mr. Madhusudhan Naik, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR  
Mr. Suraj Naik, Adv.

Mr. Omkar Kambi, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR  
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Supantha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Nanja Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Amrit Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Shamim Haider, Adv.

Mr. Shashikiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR  
Ms. Shivani, Adv.  
Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties shall  
file brief synopsis not exceeding five pages each.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)