

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6552-6553/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2022 in WP No. 200365/2022 15-03-2022 in WP No. 200345/2022 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY &
ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAVODAYA MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DISPOSAL]I.A. NO. 136956/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT[TO BE
TAKEN UP AT 2 PM]

IA No. 71702/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 71697/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 72829/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 72815/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 72793/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 71687/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 71670/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 71661/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 71658/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 72674/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 127857/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 36/2022 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 22-23/2023 (XVI-A)

Date : 17-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Ansha Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

**Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.**

**Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.**

**Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra - I, Adv.
Mr. Supantha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anand Amrit Raj, Adv.
Mr. Nanja Reddy, Adv.**

**Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mrs. Geetanjali Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Shivani, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 25.07.2023 at 2.00 pm.

**(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**