

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4694-4695/2023

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA REPRESENTED
BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAVODAYA MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DISPOSAL] I.A. NO. 136956/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 72793/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 71702/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 72829/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 72815/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 72674/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 71687/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 71670/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 71661/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 71658/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 127857/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

T.C. (C) No. 36/2022 (IV-A)

T.C. (C) No. 22-23/2023 (IV-A)

Date : 05-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
Ms. Muskaan Singla, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ganjoo, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Jain-1, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra -i, Adv.

Mr. Suapntha Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Nanja Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anand Amrit Raj., Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Ranvijay Singh Chandel, Adv.

Ms. Anusha R., Adv.

Ms. Geethanjali Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Shivamm Sharrma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)